

IA No.2/2024
SC 8872/2016
State v. Surender Kholi @ Deepak & Ors.
FIR No. 11/2014
PS Special Cell

02.09.2024

Present: Sh. Irfan Ahmed, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Dr. Amrendra Pratap, Ld. Counsel for applicant/ surety.

An application for early hearing of the application for substitution of the certificate of fixed deposit filed on behalf of applicant/ surety Neha Kohli.

At request, list the present application on **06.09.2024**.

(Dr. Hardeep Kaur)
Additional Sessions Judge-02,
NDD/PHC/New Delhi
02.09.2024