

SC No. 8872/2016
State v Surender Kohli & Others
FIR No.11/2014
P.S Special Cell

27.11.2024

The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode.

Present: Sh. Irfan Ahmed, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Surender Kohli produced from JC
through VC. (Patiala Jail)

Accused Saddam Alam, Nazira, Murtaza Hussain
and Tajuddin are present on bail.

Accused Pawan Tiwari produced from JC.
(Rohini Jail) (on bail in this case)

Ms. Richa Sharma, proxy for Sh. Suresh Sisodia, Ld.
counsel for accused Tajuddin and Pawan Tiwari.

Sh. Himanshu Bhardwaj, proxy for Sh. Mahesh
Patel, Ld. Counsel for accused Surender Kohli.

Sh. Ashok Kumar Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for accused
Nazira, Saddam and Murtaza Hussain.

Today, matter is listed for Prosecution Evidence.

Out of all six accused persons, accused Surender Kohli appeared through VC throughout the proceedings and stated that he has no objection if evidence of witness is recorded.

During recording of evidence in the present matter, the camera was faced towards the witness. The witness is clearly visible and audible to accused Surender Kohli.

PW36 IO Insp. (Retd) Abhay Narian Yadav is present for his further examination-in-chief. He is further

: 2 :

examined-in-chief. He is partly cross-examined. His further cross-examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel for accused Nazira, Saddam and Murtaza Hussain. **PW36 IO Insp. (Retd) Abhay Narian Yadav be summoned again for NDOH.**

Summons sent to PW34 SI Sandeep Nara received back duly served.

A written request has been received from PW34 SI Sandeep Nara seeking exemption from personal appearance due to some personal difficulty. **Heard. Allowed.**

PW34 SI Sandeep Nara be summoned again for NDOH.

List the matter for PE on 06.02.2025.

**(Dr. Hardeep Kaur)
Additional Sessions Judge-02,
NDD/PHC/New Delhi
27.11.2024**